
RE: meeting early Monday 
t 

Marcia K McNutt 0 Donald.Maclay, mark_sogge 

Cc: mgarcia, Troy.Trosciair, Gerald.Crawford 

Absolutely. Great to have you. 

Marcia 

06/20/2010 11 :46 AM 

From: Maclay, Don <Donald.Maclay@mms.gov> [mailto:Maclay, Don <Donald,Maclay@mms.gov>] 
Sent: Sunday, June 20, 2010 11:16 AM 
To: "McNutt, Marcia" <mcnutt@usgs.gov>; "SOgge, Mark" <marl<-sogge@usgs.gov> 
Cc: "Garcia, Martha" <mgarcia@usgs.gov>; "Trosclair, Troy" <Troy.Trosclair@mms.gov>; "Crawford, 
Gerald" <Gerald.Crawford@mms.gov> 
Subject: RE: meeting early Monday 

Dr. McNutt, 

I will be available via telecom, along with possibly Gerald Crawford of the Reservoir Modeling Team. Will 
Mark supply a time and phone number? 

-- Don Maclay 

From: Marcia K McNutt [mailto:mcnutt@usgs.gov] 
sent: saturday, June 19, 2010 2:31 PM 
To: Sogge, Mark 
Cc: Garcia, Martha; Trosclair, Troy; Maclay, Don 
Subject: meeting early Monday 

Mark -

There is going to be a meeting here early Monday morning led by Trevor Hill, along with flow and pressure 
analysts from the National labs, to review information on what is known about hydrocarbon flow in the 
well. This seems to be the most important information that the USGS geologists will need to know for their 
work. Any chance we can get some or all of them here for that meeting? 

Don - any chance you or someone from the FRTG's reservoir team could be here or participate via 
conference call? 

Troy - can any of the MMS geologists be here? 

Marcia 


